LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL

PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELLBEING AMENDMENT (SAFE ACCESS ZONES) BILL 2015

(Amendments to be proposed in Committee by Mr FINN)

- 1. Clause 5, page 4, line 22, omit "behaviour;" and insert "behaviour—"
- 2. Clause 5, page 4, after line 22 insert—

"but does not include praying or other forms of religious expression;".

- 3. Clause 5, page 5, line 19, omit "120 penalty units" and insert "10 penalty units".
- 4. Clause 5, page 5, line 21, omit "12 months" and insert "1 month".
- 5. Clause 5, page 6, line 4, omit "120 penalty units" and insert "10 penalty units".
- 6. Clause 5, page 6, line 6, omit "12 months" and insert "1 month".